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RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 04/02/2018

Rate Code R, Single-phase Residential

Energy Delivery Charge

$16.00 per meter per month

First 800 kWh

7.14 cents per kWh

Over 800 kWh

5.5 cents per kWh

Rate Code H-1, Metered Residential or Commercial (GS) Electric Heat Rate

Additional Meter Charge

$5.00 per extra meter per month

All Heating/AC kWh

5.5 cents per kWh

Rate Code H-2, Unmetered Residential Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery Charge

$16.00 per meter per month

First 800 kWh

7.14 cents per kWh

Over 800 kWh

5.5 cents per kWh

Rate Code GS, Single-phase and Three-phase Small Commercial

Energy Delivery Charge

$20.00 per meter per month

First 2,500 kWH

7.94 cents per kWh

Over 2,500 kWh

6.67 cents per kWh

Rate Code LGS-C, Large General Service and Large Commercial Transformers

Energy Delivery Charge

$105.00 per meter per month

Demand Charge

$8.50 per month

Energy Charge

4.65 cents per kWh

Rate Code LGS-OP, Large Commercial -Off Peak

Energy Delivery Charge

$105.00 per meter per month

Demand Charge (off peak)

$0.00

Energy Charge

4.65 cents per kWh

Rate Code LGS-AE, Large Commercial-Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery Charge

$105.00 per meter per month

All Heating kWh

3.80 cents per kWh

Rate Code |, Standard Irrigation Service

Energy Delivery Charge

$8.00 x Highest kW previous year x 1.34/6 per month

Demand Charge

$8.80

Energy Charge

0.03532 cents per kWh

Rate Code OLS Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered

Existing Poles

100W-HPS (Up to 90W)

$8.82 per month

200W-HPS (91-150W)

$11.83 per month

New Poles

100W-HPS (Up to 90W)

$11.57 per month

200W-HPS (91-150W)

$14.02 per month

Under Ground

100W-HPS (Up to 90W)

$21.20 per month

200W-HPS (91-150W)

$22.81 per month

Rate Code OLS-LED Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered

Existing Poles

Up to 50W $10.30 per month
Over 50W $11.80 per month
New Poles
Up to 50W $13.05 per month
Over 50W $14.00 per month
Under Ground
Up to 50W $22.80 per month
Over 50W $22.80 per month




